Other financial liabilities

Trade and other payables

  (excluding advance from customers

  and dividend payable) 131,329 223,403

Due to related parties 373 8,412

Bank borrowings 366,095 430,506

 497,797 662,321

29 COMMITMENTS
There was no capital expenditure contracted for at 31 December 2016

and 2015. The commitments with respect to non-cancellable operating

leases is as follows:

 2016 2015

 AED’000 AED’000

Not later than 1 year 734 908

Later than one year and no later than 5 years 152 1,153

 886 2,061

30 GUARANTEES
 2016 2015

 AED’000 AED’000
Bank guarantees 100 1,120

The Group has bank guarantees arising in the ordinary course of

business from which it is anticipated that no material liabilities will arise.

31 DIVIDEND
There is no dividend is proposed for 2016 (2015: AED Nil).

32 PRIOR YEAR CORRESPONDING
FIGURES

Certain prior year corresponding figures have been reclassified to

conform to the current year’s presentation. These are classified for

better presentation and there is no impact on previously reported profit

or equity.

 As previously

 reported Restatements Restated

 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Consolidated statement of financial position

Trade and other payables 233,246 10,980 244,226

Loans from related parties 10,980 (10,980) -

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Operating revenue 143,183 (8,526) 134,657

Operating costs (99,647) 8,526 (91,121)

3201, 32nd Floor, Saba Tower-1, Cluster E, Jumeirah Lakes Towers,
P.O. Box 49651, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 4 427 0104, Fax: +971 4 427 0102
Email: investor.relations@gulfnav.com

Website: www.gulfnav.com

الخليج للملاحة القابضة ش م ع
Gulf Navigation Holding PJSC

Maintaining Focus

Sharpening
Readiness

Improving
Communication

Enhancing
Knowledge